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include several disciplines in M;‘na?e- (q) 37 9T FT *Ti‘eﬂ'@ S ment,, including programmes on Traln- _{3,.7 a i ¥ w1 o) =it ing of Trainers and Training on Pub- A e -
lic Interprise Management. The ' & S®F T aw ¥ omw glwg @
training institutions include the Ad- T ﬁ‘fﬂ,’ TR @ w7 o fanr %

ministralive Staff College at Henley, o -
Manchester Businesg School, Depart- o w/WITW IR H qr ST Q¥

ment of Management Studies at the e YT TGl Gﬂ'a'h'l‘?
Universitiy of Leeds and others.
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Taxation on Coffee Plantations. wa W'lf m): (q-r) e (G) gAY WrET ATEEiey At
3991. SHRI D. M. PUTTE GOWDA: T : ) T
Will the Minister of FINANCE be e & FIE, grafaw w7 A ywrfag Pleased to state: U FIA A GUHA F7W gU EqHY
(a) the rate of wealth tax on coffee F1 fraif@ s #1 sweear g plantations, with full details thereof;
(b) what is the basis of taxation TJIHT TEr mﬁfw Fﬁfé‘f safy on coffee plantations; and 1979-81 3 fFl'U,, FET{FW (¢) whether it is at par with the FTRT 5‘.’ fgﬁ'ﬁﬁ v i vTETe @
annual income? . A ) S
F ATET 50 TATHI AT WAwiw fat
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE g1 3H B 46 TqEI A1 1 Arafeq MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI 1 S TE% % T é"ﬁ' ot e a9 &
SAWAI SINGH SISODIA): (a) There -2 . S s s o is nospecial. or separate rate of e [15'5[ A ATETHT &1 @9 FT wealth tax leviable on coffee planta- YA AT W€ g 1| To ale U H@T
tions. It is the same as on any other X -~ .
asset chargeable to Wealth-tax, A 29 ;'ﬂT. ufa .@a\.;fmﬁ T G‘.W yra g€ @1 1 TWH 8, 3 Tl WX
(b) Like any other asset, basis is % wrateg @ S %L% % e o the market value of coffee plantations

on the valuation date. TR & GTEY WaEw oTdr w7 femr

mr g | TR & 25 TGTAT & ST H

(¢) Wealth-tax is not related to in- a e come but is based on market value of U & {r:@'/.a"\['s' A6 8 G AT the asset. ge, fota & grer fasre famr s

W@ ® |

fearas w3w & TFITR w9 A
nEme AT

3992. =t FW FW FeawgA :
FI7 faer 7Y 4g FATN AT FOT WA

fw

grEag @ y & fau forg a5
§ qI TATAT & HIFEAT YT FTIATEY
e & werrar, faforse w9t & wwg
% i g% W 3w wTEaa W E
YAF T/ Wz o, Tl glaamsy
FY IUTAT, FTIETL &1 W4T, g

(¥) wa w»g wdWl ¥ O arror g1 # SfEras srawEaE, fgmraar 3w & Fpm-fpmr a3t A o ey ¥ sraew A F orar s 5k ey & fre ey g w) gragd- ¥ wrrey § e famty i woET g
9@ ¥ gT & WK Fw gu foord qw grer s faar
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srart @ 1 e w7 AEEl & QA
fearaar waw &, 7Y 951 walq weda
®e I9, €T IF 9% varaT, ifeaw
%, 7 9% are Ifear, gore JuAT a¥, dz7 a7 wWe ifeqr gargds wrfmad g%, gfag a7 7w {fear M3 fgarae grfor §% 3 feod &9
F T4 21 HEASAIT gra gC & |
nF aF TAH 3 frdy WY Az &
&rFa Agt faar qar @

g wEw e & fodr fgwmew
3w & gard wg & famfor &l

3993. st Fw TW oAy :
Al gdew w9k avR fawew e
ag Fa™ F1 Fqr F4a -

(%) femmaa wew & garg sgra
g & fag a7 W@ oF garf wg #1
fanfor #rd F= w® fogr mar ar;

L LR

(&) &FR T 24 FIT3T 1981~
82 ¥ fag frafr gufwr fagifa
# 2agT T W@ F QU sTRT Al
27

A R AR fawmw wa
[(sft e s wwt): (7)) fewmaa
Ru i ey #3m gwrsrag faaraga fawbmea A8 &

(m) fawar & faaray & a9
A F ITEI 0d #FAWIT F fag
o famraea & fasrm ¥ fao w2y gagdfa NAAT F 40 TrEg TGT F
Uh 1FA AFEdr F1 4§ § ) wy
fanrasia & faswm 9T @aw 3.5
F0T T I FT HAAfqa wma
Arodit ¢ TwH A 50,000 wIT FY sgazal 1981-82 & AR/A FT 0

-

Production of Iron B.F. Grade from Rajhara and Dalli Manual Mines

3994. SHRI ARVIND NETAM: will the Minister of STEEL AND MINES be pleased to state:

(a) what is the proportion of production of iron BF grade to fine waste from Rajhara and Dalli Manual Mines of Bhilai Steel Plant from 1978 to date and what is the cost thereof per tonne, year-wise; and

(b) if production cost has been increasing, the reasons of such increase?

THE MINISTER OF COMMERCE
AND STEEL AND MINES (SHRI
PRANAB MUKHERJEE): (a) and (b). The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.

Promotion as ‘Rural development officers” in associate banks of S.B.I.

3995, SHRI P, NAMGYAL: Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that majority of Technical Officers (Agri) for Agriculture Finance have not been given the benefit of promotion as “Ru. ral Development Officer” in Associate
Banks of SBI; and

(b) if reply to (a) above be in the affirmative, whether Government propose to impart short training in general banking business in a phased manner to those agricultural trained Officers so that at the time of pro-
motiong to higher posts, these officers are not deprived of their legitimate right; and if not, the reasong therefor?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI
MAGANBHAI BAROT): (a) and (b).
The State Bank of India has reported that although Technical Officers (Agriculture) in the Associate Banks

